
P ENT & EARCH , GWALIOR
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST l'.lARCH,2023

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE 2022-27

SOURCES OF FUNDS

PRESTIGE EDUCATION SOCIETY

RESERVE & SURPLUS
B

c

4,100,000.00

593 ,5AO ,7 7 2 .27

6,518,649.00

4,100,000-00

504,L28,724.67

6,129,500.00

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A-lC

UNSECURED LOANS

TOTAL

APPLICATION OF FUND

GROSS BLOCK
LESS : DEPRECIATION

NET BLOCK

CURRENT ASSETS,LOANS &

D

604,299,42L.27

262,497,12t.36
134,600,649.02

514.358t224,67

244,997 ,435.3f
118,800,036.02

1271496,472,34

6,965,155.36
555,082,378.44

L26,t97 t499.35

L0t9A6,74A.49
427,408,345.43

CASH & BANK BALANCE
LOANS & ADVANCES

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS

E

F

LESS : CURRENT LIABILITIES &
PROVISIONS G

562,O47,533.AO

45,644,584,87

438,395,093.92

50,234,268.60

AS PER OIJR REPORT EVEN DAIE A'I"T'ACHED

FOR

476,402,944.93 388,160,825.32

604,299,421,27 514t354t224,67

o 0.00

FOR FRESTIGf INSTITUTE OF I']ANACEI'lEIJT.G!^/AL]CR
PROP. PRESTIGE E t CL' DANON

CTO R DiRECOR

r

TOTAI- :

0.00

)

PLACE : INDORE

M.llo. ?{0r3
rRN.00s$4$C

DATED ]

si,P 10t3

PrestrQe lnstltute 0f fl'nagem€ nr

& ie.esr.h, GYrdlrnr (l'l.P )

2021-22



OF MA EMENT & RESEARCH IIVALIOR
*O{'IE[ INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE 2',22-23 2021-22

M.fls. 140?3
iQft.00s5{se

INCOME

FEES AND OTHER RECEIPTS
14ISCELLANEOUS & OTHER INCOME

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

PERSSONAL EXPENDITURE
FINANCE COST
OFFICE AND ESTABLISHMENT EXP,
EXAMINATION EXPENDITURE
HOSTAL EXPENDITURE
DEVVMODERNIZATION RESERVE FUND
DEPRECIAT]ON

ADD (LESS) PAST YEAR ADJUSTMENT N

INCOME (LOSS) FOR THE YEAR

ON ACCOUNTS o

H

I
211,360,595.00

74,74O,649.67
t9r,979,744.LO

12,o49,67A.10

225tsOL,2A4.67

68,46s,969.00
29,559.52

38,454.360.90
6 ,7 59 ,O7 I .A3
6 ,22A ,3s2 .A2

40,000,000.00
15,800,613.00

204tOzAtAL4.2O

62,060,035.00
30,562.42

24,376,AA3.30
4,726,472.OO
5,459,286,10

40,000,000.00
13,980,933.00

J

K
L
M

D

175,737,927 ,O7 154.034,111.a2

49,763,357.60
-211,310.00

49,994,702.3A
-310,253.00

49,452,047.60 49t6A4,449,38

FOR

PER OLJR REPORl EVEN DATI AfiACIlED

PI-ACE : InDORE
DATED:

FOR PRESTIGE INSTTTUTE OF I.lANAGEMENT,GWAUOR
PR P. PRESTIG t" rou DAT] O I.]

CTi] R. OI RECCR

D

0 z si,P t0I3

Pre(loe Inttitute of Managemer

r, ;..-r'.r' ','rltnr (l'1 P

*



ENT &
SCHEDU LE OF FOR14ING PART OF THE AAL.ANCE sHEET AS ON 1 .03-2023

PARIICULARS 2022-23 2021,-22

SCHEDULE: A
CORPUS FUNDS

PRESTIGE EDUACTION SOCIETY 4,100,000.00 4,100,000.00

4,1OO,OOO.OO 4,1OO,OOO.OO
SCHEDULE : E

RE ACCOUNT

EXCESS OF INCO14E OVER EXPENDITURE
299 ,728,7 24 -67

49,552,O47 _60

249 ,444 ,2t 5 -29

49,684,449.38DURING THE YEAR

344,54O,77 2,27 299,124,724,67
DEVLOPMENT & I'4ODERNIZATION FUND

A5 PER LAST AALANCE SHEET
ADD: DURlNG THE YEAR

205,000,000.00
40,000,000.00

165,000,000.00
40,000,000.00

593,640,77 2.27 so+t2a t7 24.67
SCHEDULE I C

UNSECUREO LOANS

CAUTION MONEY 6,518,649.00 6,129,500.00

6,514.649.OO 5,129,5OO.OO

CURRENT ASSETS.LOANS AND ADVANCES

CASH & EANK BAUINCE

CASH IN HAND
WITH SCHEDULE AANKS
CURRENI A/C

11,264.0D 30,327.00

DEPOSIT
5,tla1477.6A
7,7 69 ,47 3 .6A

9,283,226.81
r,67 3,194.64

6,965,r55.36 LO,946,7 48.49
EDULE I F

LOANS AND ADVANCES

. ADVANCESS RECE]VABLE IN CASH
OR IN K]ND FOR WHICH VALUE TO RECE]VED

3,372,366.00

B, SECURITY DEPOSIT
C. PRESTIGE EDUCATION SOCIEry
D. DUE/UNPAID FEES

1,254,218.00
463,636,168_44

a7,379,699_04

1,205,818.00
353,245,417.43
69,584,744-00

555,O42?378.44 427,4OA,345.43
SCIIEOULE : G

CURREI{T LIABILITIES & PROVISION

SUNDRY CREDITORS
PROVTSIONS
ADVANCE TUTION FEE
ADVANCE DEVELOPI4ENI FEES

24 ,957 ,046.OA
10,045,305.87
50,4:3,733.00

208,500.00

2,704,726.00
11,460,432.60
35,824,510.00

240.500,00

544.47 so,234,264.60TOTAL

anagemenr

or (ll.P )P

BALANCE

2,812,293.00

ll'
i",,
I-.,



SCHEOULE : tl

FEES AND OTHER RECEIPT

TOTAL

SCHEDULE: I

OTHER INCOUE

TOTAL

SCHEDULE : J

P€RSONEL EXPENDITURE

CONVEYENCE ALLOWANCE
CONTRISUTION TO ESIC
Et.lPLOYEE PROVIDEND FUND
FACULTY DEVELOPMENT
GRATUITY PRET4IU14
RFCRUITMENT EXP,
SALARY TO REGULAR FACULTY
SALARY TO STAFF
STAFF RFNT
S-T.AFF WELFARE
vtStTING FAallfry :;ii)

2,]42-23 2021-22

TUITION FEES
DEVELOP14ENl FEES
I.,lISCELLANEOUS FEES/OTHER FEE

CULTURAL ACTIV]TIES FEE
EXAMINATION FEES/ENROLMENT FEE

ADDMISS]ON & FORM FEES/ REGISTRATION FEE

PLACEI'1ENT FEES/IND.VISIT
BUS FEES
HOSTEL FEES A/C

187,125,8C9.00
866,000.00

7 ,617,416.O0
2,047,035.00

6,800-00
2,s85,0s0.o0
3,223,000.00
2,336,025.00
5,553,460.00

170,738,A7 t -OC

1,008,125.00
6,713,200.00
1,352,303. r0

151,210.00
1,449,000.00
2,830,O00.O0
1,452,311 .00
6,264,924.00

211,360,59s.OO 197,979t144.1O

INT. ON F.D.R/ OTHER INCOI1E
AUTONOI',1Y EXAIV1INA]"]ON FEES

CANTEEN RENT/BUILDING
iAlE FEE & FINE/OIHER
PH D FEE

CUNSUITANCY FEE / EDP

138,984 00
10,112,383.00

125,500.00
987,O03. i 0
446,400.0C
217,900.00

161,596.00
12,107,904.00

177,000.00
1,102,239.67

s22,400.00
69,500.00

14,14O,5a9.67 r2.O49,670.1O

,10,866.00
1 18,601.00
403,I77.00

1,372,990.00
3,000,000.00

108,745.00
51,844,674.00
9,414,789.00

300,000.00
60,771.4O

1,801,350.00

0.00
134,063.00
3A1,225.40
6 28,382.00

2,000,o00.0c
171,383.00

48,620,584.0C
s,155,08s o0

306,000.00
117,410.00

1,537,900.00

68,46s,969.OO 62,060,035.OO

/ \\ 2
ceg

Director

".'1 ffi l:;::T:;l:lll"?'il'^

TC\TA -



SCHEOOLE I X

FIIIANCE COS'

AAi,IK CHARGIS

OFFICE AIIO :S'AAllSHMENT EXPENSES

o22-23 20aL-22

34,562.41

29,559,52 30,562,42

ADI'IISSION CANCE'I-[D
ADVEgT]5€MFN'I EXPENSES
AFFILIATION FEE5,/ INSPECTION CIlARGES
ALL,]Nl1NI I'1EFT
BUS CHARGES
COMPUIER SOFIWARE OEVELOPI,,!ENT EXP
coNF$R4NCE & SEIvIINARS EXPENSES
CONSUL-'ANCY CHARGES
COIiVEYANCE EXPENSES
CUI-I'I]RtL ACTIVITIES EIPENSES
EOUCAT]CNAL. AS5I5TANT
ELECIftICIry EXPENSES
TNEIGHT & CAR'AGE EXPEIISES

?17.550.00
7,064.380.00
2,508.129.00

192,230.00
2,562,582.00

153,250.00
1,514.447.06

370,855.A0
t47,927.O0

2,366,t50-OO
3,456.555_00
1,636,66A.00

38,145.00
94,442.OO
42,953,00

239.220.00
1,193,664.00

14,684.00
464,999.00
180,500.00
444,/85,O0

976.00
138,155.00
\70,754.OO

1,826,644.00
14,517.00
2.500.00

1,22,474.O0
4,974,444.OO

139.900.00
r31,726.00
655,984.00
190,845,00

1,869,201.00
930,887.00
767,737_OA
38.339.00

578,770,90
98a,156.94

0.00
6,201,209.00
1,913,672.C0

0.00
1,264,865.00

50,150.00
1,260,r62.00

36.500.00

GAI'IES & 5PORTs EXPENSES
GAROEN EXPENSTS
iNS'T!TUTE OEVI.ELOP['EIIT FXP
iNSURANCE EXPEN5ES
INTEREST ON TDS

I,FGAL [XPENSES
I,lEIIBERSHIP & SUgSCRIPT]ON EXPENSFS
Hi5C, EXP.
GERNA! SOQ( EXP.
OFFICE EXPEI.]SES
PLACEIIFNf & INDUSTRIAI. VISII EXP,
POSTAGE &'iiIEGRAI,IS !XPEIISES
PROftSSt0 AL TAX

REPAIRT & fiA]NiENANCE BU]I.D]NG

69,623.00
L,152,?71.0O
4.3r2,150.00
1.206,574.00

25,665.00
92,415.00
69,000_00

233,615.00
989.231.0A

4,080_00
0-oo

23,000_00
?86,974.00

0,00
65,2?3.00

R'PAIRE & I!AINTENANCE TURi.JIIIIRF
R6PAIR5 & I'1A1NT. CO PUTER
REtAlRS A MATNI . EQUlPtlEtitTS
EEPA]NS & I\TAINTENANCE ELECT,
5€CUR]-IY EXP,
STAT]ONERY & PRINTING EXPENSES/IOUiI]AiS
STU 14/€l FARE/ l,lANAGEl.lENT ST.CLUB
Sl.,]I,IORY BAI-ANCE IVRITEN OF':
'TELEPIIONE AND INTERNEi

20r,6s9.00
650,078.00

17,491.00
?,500.00

!22,474.00
3,16?,A4O.2A

149,520.00
262,966.0A
430,786.00
461,191.00

1,550,530-00
302,047.00
193,618_00

2,4ar.00
790,807.02
808,810,001VELiI.IG €XPENSES

SCHaOUTE : L

€XAMII{A'ION EXP!NDITURE

TOTAL

SCHEDULE : M

2a.376,aa3.30

ALJIONOI4Y EXAIIINATICIT EXPEfu SES
t-IIIRANCE TXPENSES,/COUi.JSELL]I.JG EXP
OIHER EXAMINATION EXPTNSES

4,934,6C4.f13
r,592,60:.0C

231.862.00

2.646,307.00
1,348,90a.00

9r,197.00

4,126,412,OO

6,?28,3i2.82 5,459,285.1C

6,22a,352,a2 sr459,2a6.10

'w$d?-
Prestig€ Institute of Manageneni

& Resesnh, Gwalior (M.P.)

I]OSIEL EXPTNOITURE

TOIAL

29,559_5i_

TOTAI 3a/454,360.90

6,7s9,071.a3
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00
00
00

TOTAL 
.A' 7,0s6.oo

317,309.00211,310.AO

-211.310.OO (310,253.0O)

o.o0

LEGAL

0
0
0EXP.

EXP.

EXP

FET

5000.00
489.00

1567.00

0.00
48060.00
10000.00
14850.00
14000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

124,400.00

7,106.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

153,923.00
8,000.00
3,680.00

144,600.00

TOTAL 
. 
B'

TOTAL A-B

EXP,
EXP.

EXP.

Prestiqeln5trlute
& Peteorth ll

ol $anagemen

walior (M P'j

FEE

WELTARE
TO STAFF

EXP,
EXP.

SCHEDU

),/
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